currentlighting.com/kimlighting
© 2024 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 21
 Rev 06/04/24
kl_pa7s_spec_R06
PA7S
BOLLARD

PA7S
BOLLARD
ORDERING GUIDE
HOUSING
PA7S
Model Top Optics Distribution Light Engine
PA7S Pavilion 7"
Ø Square
FT Flat Top
PT 1 Peaked Top
NU No Up-light
CH Clear Horizontal Lens
CL 2 Clear Vertical Lens
DL 2,3 Diffuse Vertical Lens
LV Louvers
GC Grille with clear
vertical lens
GD 3 Grille with diffuse
vertical lens
12L-010-5K7 14W (1000 nominal lm), 5000K, 70 CRI
12L-010-4K7 14W (1000 nominal lm), 4000K, 70 CRI
12L-010-3K7 14W (1000 nominal lm), 3000K, 70 CRI
12L-010-AMB 14W, Amber 595 nm Peak
12L-020-5K7 22W (2000 nominal lm), 5000K, 70 CRI
12L-020-4K7 22W (2000 nominal lm), 4000K, 70 CRI
12L-020-3K7 22W (2000 nominal lm), 3000K, 70 CRI
12L-020-AMB 22W, Amber 595 nm Peak
Body Fixture Finish Voltage Options
24A 24” OAH, Aluminum
42A 42” OAH, Aluminum
42BR-C 42” OAH, Brown
Concrete
42CH-C 42” OAH, Charcoal
Concrete
42NG-C 42” OAH, Natural Gray
Concrete
42WH-C 42” OAH, White
Concrete
42A-ROP 4 42” OAH, Aluminum
+ Dual Receptacle
Outlet Panel and
Cover
42A-ROP-L 4 42” OAH, Aluminum
+ Dual Receptacle
Outlet Panel and
Locking Cover
42A-2GEB 42” OAH, Aluminum +
Integral Recessed
2 Gang Electrical Box
42A-SG3 42” OAH, Aluminum +
Speaker Grille
Enclosure for 3” Ø
speaker
UNV 120-277V
120 6 120V
277 6 208-277V
347 6 347V
480 6 480V
EM 7 Battery Backup
LR 8 Luminous Accent
SF 9 Single Fuse
DF 9 Double Fuse
Example: PA7S-FT-NU-1-12L-010-5K7-24A-BLS-SWP-UNV-EM
CATALOG #
1 Type I
2 Type II
3 Type III
3HS Type III + House side shield
4 Type IV
5 Type V
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #: